

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 14-8-2014
COURT NO.: 06
ITEM NO. : 35

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 24521 OF
2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ABDUL MAJID HAJAM & ORS. ... Petitioners
Versus
CHIEF ENGINEER, AIR FORCE ZONE & ORS. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29-7-2013, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Accordingly, notice returnable was issued to all three Respondents through Regd. A.D. Post on 6-8-2013.

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate has on 18-6-2014 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of all the three Respondents and has on 2-7-2014 filed Counter Affidavit after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the Counter Affidavit is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

rr

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR