

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24521/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/10/2012
in SWP No. 1698/2012 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir
At Srinagar)

ABDUL MAJID HAJAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER, AIR FORCE ZONE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and office report)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Jagdeep Jaswal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. L.N.Rao, ASG
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.08.22
10:29:08 IST
Reason: